## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

P.01

Patent and Trademark Office

	PATENTS ONLY	Attorney Docket No. 200208005-1	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. N	lame and address of receiving party(ies):	
Daniel V. Zilavy			
	2	IEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L. 20555 SH 249	
		louston, TX 77070	
Additional			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach 3. Nature of Conveyance:	edYes X No Additi	onal name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No	
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other	-	
Execution Date(s): 6/20/03			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	)0r(s):		
If this document is being filed together	With a new application		
A Patont Application N. 4.	with a new application,	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
application No.: 10/611,558	Date Filed: July 1, 20	003	
Confirmation No.:			
. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers atta		
concerning document should be maile	correspondence   6. Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Records Manager		Pl Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY			
P.O. Box 272400	-	Enclosed	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
	9 000		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025	
	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE	
Statement and signature.			
o the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
ue copy of the original document.		and any attached copy is a	
Maria Golnick	700 a Oma		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature	N_aC Sep 24, 2003	
Total numbe	•	Date sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
	Do Not detect still		
il document to be recorded with require	Do Not detach this ported cover sheet information	TION	
Ma	l Stop Assignment Bassed.	main — di	
Proc	PO Box 1450	rademark Office	
	Alexandria, VA 22313	-1450 PATENT	

REEL: 013999 FRAME: 0643

P.03

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200208005-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Field-Replaceable Unit Revision Compatibility

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns the entire right title and interest including the right of principal in the conductable. and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing date:	7/1/03		Application No.:	10/611558
Letters Patent	and any and all L	ottoro Detast of the	ewars or and substitut	any and all continuations tes for said application for said countries foreign thereto which as, or extensions of said Letters
the full end of extended, as f	the term or terms	for which said Le	ceedie, assigns, nomi	name for Letters Patent in any nees or legal representatives, to ely may be granted, reissued or and enjoyed by me/us had this
covenant and a deliver all such improvement(s) legal representatespecting said legal proceeding C-I-P's, reissue everything possand enforce, for in any and all	gree that I/we will papers as may said application; said end I/we sinvention(s) or impos, to sign applicand foreign application its or their even between the said I/we will be to aid I/PDC, its or their even between the said I/we will be to aid I/PDC, its or their even between the said I/we will be to aid I/PDC, its or their even between the said I/we will be to aid I/PDC.	I, each time a request of the necessary or and said Letters Pagree to commun provement(s), said of up papers, to exations, to make a its successors, a penefit, proper pater of the necessary of	uest is made, and with desirable to perfect the atent, to HPDC, its suitate to HPDC, or to application and said the accute all disclaimers and designs, nominees and	re interest herein assigned, and flict herewith, and I/we further hout undue delay, execute and he title to said invention(s) or ccessors, assigns, nominees or its nominee, all known facts Letters Patent, to testify in any and divisionals, continuations, and generally to do legal representatives to obtain invention(s) or improvement(s) ed by me/us in lending such
patents on appli any and all Lette the United State	cations as aforesa	id, to issue to HPI invention(s) or im	DC, as assignee of the	and Trademarks of the United tates whose duty it is to issue entire right, title and interest, g any and all Letters Patent of the application aforesaid, in
ame shall have	been made known	to them by the U	nited States Patent and	erial number and filing date of et forth above as soon as the d Trademark Office.
IN-WITNESS	WHEREOF //we h	nereunto set my/or	ur hand(s) and seal(s):	
ventor's Signature (	Seal	Date Ass	Ignment Signed:	2 <b>6</b> 2003
ventor's Typed Nam	le: Daniel V. Zilayy		Date Application Size	2 2 200-02
ate of	•	)	Date Application Signed	= p2no 29, 2995
ounty of		) 55.: )		
Before me this rsonally known or strument of assignment	day of	personally basis of satisfactory ct and deed.	appeared <u>Daniel V. Zila</u> evidence to be the persor	who is who acknowledged the foregoing
				ry Public

PATENT